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                  UNION COUNTY NJ 
                                                                                    USBC 

 

 

Super Singles Tournament 

Garwood Lanes   October 29, 2017 

 

A  Division Handicap Standings 

 

PLACE AVERAGE NAME GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 SCRATCH HDCP 
HDCP 
TOTAL PRIZE FUND 

1 202 Sean W. Reid 236 191 191 618 84 702 $150.00  

2 214 Lorenzo Chappotin 204 236 212 652 48 700 $90.00  

3 233 Kurt Borst 224 224 247 695 0 695 $45.00  

4 210 Robert Parillo Jr. 257 199 161 617 60 677 
 5 225 Aaron Williams (r)   213 268 179 660 15 675 

 6 195 Phillip Marks 168 192 194 554 105 659 
 7 203 Fred Degenhardt III 253 159 164 576 81 657 
 8 224 Joffrey Hill (r) 232 165 237 634 18 652 
 9 195 Ed Lindsey 195 169 183 547 105 652 
 10 225 Aaron Williams 225 192 216 631 15 646 
 11 214 Lamar Henderson (r) 170 206 198 574 48 622 
 12 202 Steve Grote 155 196 180 531 84 615 
 13 219 Matt Rothstein 228 158 195 581 33 614 
 14 223 Steve Soss 165 190 235 590 21 611 
 15 214 Lorenzo Chappotin (r)  213 188 162 563 48 611 
 16 217 Keith Quinn 163 181 212 556 39 595 
 17 214 Lamar Henderson 182 170 195 547 48 595 
 18 203 Jehovanisy Martinez 197 168 148 513 81 594 
 19 191 Joseph S. Prunyi 155 120 192 467 117 584 
 20 224 Joffrey Hill 202 183 176 561 18 579 
 21 228 Skylar Parish 188 189 172 549 6 555 
 22 190 Rick A. Rimpici  N/S      
 23 200 Richard Rota N/S      
          
           

Thank you for participating and making our tournament a success!   

Michael Balmann & Edwina Rivers – Co-Chairs  
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                                                                                    USBC 

 

Super Singles Tournament 

Garwood Lanes   October 29, 2017 

A Division Scratch Standings 

 

  

 

PLACE AVERAGE NAME GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 SCRATCH PRIZE FUND 

1 233 Kurt Borst 224 224 247 695 $150.00  

3 225 Aaron Williams (r) 213 268 179 660 $90.00  

6 214 Lorenzo Chappotin 204 236 212 652 $45.00  

8 224 Joffrey Hill (r) 232 165 237 634 

 4 225 Aaron Williams 225 190 216 631 

 13 202 Sean W. Reid 236 191 191 618 

 14 210 Robert Parillo Jr. 257 199 161 617 

 15 223 Steve Soss 165 190 235 590 

 16 219 Matt Rothstein 228 158 195 581 

 17 203 Fred Degenhardt III 253 159 164 576 

 2 214 Lamar Henderson (r) 170 206 198 574 

 18 214 Lorenzo Chappotin (r)  213 188 162 563 

 12 224 Joffrey Hill 202 183 176 561 

 20 217 Keith Quinn 163 181 212 556 

 21 195 Phillip Marks 168 192 194 554 

 5 228 Skylar Parish 188 189 172 549 

 9 195 Ed Lindsey 195 169 183 547 

 7 214 Lamar Henderson 182 170 195 547 

 11 202 Steve Grote 155 196 180 531 

 10 203 Jehovanisy Martinez 197 168 148 513 

 19 191 Joseph S. Prunyi 155 120 192 467 

 25 200 Richard Rota N/S    

 26 190 Rick Rimpici N/S    
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                  UNION COUNTY NJ 
                                                                                    USBC 

 

 

Super Singles Tournament 

Garwood Lanes   October 29, 2017 

B Division Handicap Standings 

 

AVERAGE NAME GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 SCRATCH HDCP 
HDCP 
TOTAL PRIZE 

159 Dan T. Nash 206 177 166 549 213 762 $90  

152 Matthew Woods 188 168 157 513 234 747               $45 

138 Karen Marcotullio 145 169 155 469 276 745 
 143 Merolyn Kelly 172 164 147 483 261 744 
 175 Joyce Lightsey 214 175 172 561 165 726 
 152 Matthew Woods 136 131 166 433 234 667  

131 Marion Watkins 131 116 122 369 297 666  

181 Daniel L. Ruiz 170 155 187 512 147 659  

187 Andrew A. Arcilla 173 174 181 528 129 657  

147 Kathie Osborne 120 159 127 406 249 655  

176 Frank Gingrich 146 166 160 472 162 634  
 

 

 

 

B Division Scratch Standings 

 

AVERAGE NAME GAME 1 GAME 2 GAME 3 SCRATCH PRIZE 

175 Joyce Lightsey 214 175 172 561 $90  

159 Dan T. Nash 206 177 166 549 $45 

187 Andrew A. Arcilla 173 174 181 528 
 152 Matthew Woods 188 168 157 513 
 181 Daniel L. Ruiz 170 155 187 512 
 143 Merolyn Kelly 172 164 147 483  

176 Frank Gingrich 146 166 160 472  

138 Karen Marcotullio 145 169 155 469  

152 Matthew Woods 136 131 166 433  

147 Kathie Osborne 120 159 127 406  

131 Marion Watkins 131 116 122 369  
 


